SB279

138422-2

By Senator Smitherman
RFD: Judiciary

First Read: 16-APR-~19

ACT #2019-

Page 0



w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SB279

ENROLLED,

An Act,

Relating to electiocns;

SB279

to estaklish permanent place

names for each seat on the supreme court and courts of

appeals.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA;

election,

criminal appeals,

Section 1. Beginning with the 2022

the fellowing offices on the supreme court,

and court c¢f civil appeals

permanently identified as follows:

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

No.

1"

No.

2!1

No.

Neo.

4"

{1) The supreme court:

a. The
1" on
on the
b. The
2" on
on the
¢, The
3" on
on the
d. The
4" on

cn the

coffice of associate justice
the 2018 statewide election
supreme court.

cffice of associlate justice
the 2018 statewide election
supreme court.

office of associate Jjustice
the 201B statewide election
supreme court.

office of associate justice
the 2018 statewide election

supreme court.

Page 1

statewide

shall be

identified as

ballot shall be

identified as

ballot shall be

identified as

ballot shall be

identified as

ballot shall be

court of



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SB279

e. The office of associate justice
"Place No. 1" on the 2016 statewide election
"Place 5" on the supreme court.

f. The office of associate justice
"Place No. 2" on the 2016 statewide election
"Place &" on the supreme court.

g. The cffice of associate justice
"Place No. 3" on the 2016 statewide election
"Place 7" on the supreme court.

h. The office of associate justice
"Place No. 1" on the 2014 statewide election
"Place 8" on the supreme court.

(2) The court of criminal appeals:

a. The coffice of judge identified
on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall
the court of criminal appeals.

b. The cffice of judge identified
on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall
the court of criminal appeals.

c. The office of judge identified
on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall
the court of criminal appeals.

d. The cffice of judge identified
on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall

the court of criminal appeals.

Page 2

identified as

ballct shall be

identified as

ballot shall be

identified as

ballct shall be

identified as

kallot shall

be

as

be

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

"Place

No.

lll

No.

2“

No.

3"

No.

be

on

2"

on

on

ll’l

on



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

SB279

e, The office of judge identified as "Place No.
cn the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 5"
the court of criminal appeals. |

(3) The court of civil appeals:

a. The office of judge identified as "Place No.
on the 2018 statewide election ballct shall be "Place 1"
the court of civil appeals.

b. The office of judge identified as "Place No.
on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 2"
the court of civil appeals.

¢. The office of judge identified as "Place No.
on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 3"
the court of civil appeals.

d. The cffice of judge identified as "Place No.
on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 4"
the court of civil appeals.

e. The office of judge identified as "Place No.
on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 5"
the court of civil appeals.

Section 2, The clerks of the supreme court, the
court of civil appeals, and the court of criminal appeals
shall provide written notification of election ballot
placement to the Secretary of State and make the same

available to any political party's executive director.

Page 3

cn

on

2"

on

3"

on

on



S5B279

Section 3, This act shall become effective on

February 1, 2021, following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 4



10

12
13
14

15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23
24

SB27%9

President and Pfesiding Officer of the Senate

Dy Aol —

Speaker of the House of Representatives

5B279

Senate 07-MAY-19
I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed
the Senate.

Patrick Harris,
Secretary.

House of Representatives
Amended and passed 29-MAY-19

Senate concurred in House amendment 30-MAY-19

APPROVED g£-7-/7

By: Senator Sm&ﬁﬁﬁiTan Jr;géﬁ\_

7£E:// // Rlabama Secretary Of GState
7 Z Act Num.,..: 2019-469
GGV/ERN(}R © Bill Num...: 5-279

Recv'd @6/18/19 1@:56amSLF

Page 5



S| pue pajdope sem 688-18 'ON OV JO D UONOES

[ ] azanawv sv ommmE : | “qassvd

ui pannbai se uoinjosey sy Jeys Aped Agesey | yibus| je ¢ gy [, -L¢ :3lva
Alejordag
JF3LLINNOD ‘SIHHVH MOIH1Vd
Cloamwoo-3d [ a3uuasay-3y - umisqe ) T sheu T, T seof
— ; gs ‘Ing sy) 0} payoeye
02 ALva L LT
S| pue paydope sem”68871g "ON 10y O O uonoeg
ﬁ ur pasinbal se uonnjosay syl 1eys Ayueo Agsisy |
Tvozay PNV a4 ||| voz au AV 4y
broe - 3iva ||| oz (77 :31va
coﬂma:mco ¢ T )
0 >mu SIyt
- oy c_mpmnm m>mc seah
uosiadieyn 0 \Nw JJNR»C\\\ p:m Bua/m -9 ~qns/m " A (s)pwe/m

Tz A OUTA fep T st
T T gns/m r—| (s)pwie/m

‘PESSEY 8q 1l }ey) UoEPpUSILIONS)

ayi yum asno 0} woljalayl pauwinial pue
‘uorssas ul wmz_Eﬁ_oo yons Aq uodn psjoe sem

)ﬁ@ﬁN CUATOIOI) TG R.00)
uo sallwwod Bulpueys
SH 0} 8snoy sy; Aq peusjes usaq Buirey g SHL

F3LLIWWOD DNIONVLS 40 1HOd3H L

Liodsl 9[qeIOAE] B yYum wolyalay] paulnial
89HWWOT 8y} Jo 18plo Ag S| pue uolssas
ul asnlwwon co:m Ag uodn pejoe sem pue

% Uo 8]euas ayj Jo

SoNIWWOo) buipue)s ay o) paliajel sem |)ig siy )

Aegjardag

‘SIHHVH MDId1ivd
‘616 ON 10V G/61 ‘Buiege)y JO 510y

edsuss) ayl ur palinbai se gs ‘lig aui
01 payoe)pe st joold g aa110u By jey) Apliao Agelay |
T \ -y ./ ...../..
PV addiay ||| N aadiow
roe. L& aiva | | oz &/~ :alva

NOLLDV dSN0H

)~ _SAVN _ SVIA
< TS oHs AR 0] pauosene

NOLLOV ALVNAS

=T gseah

o,

_ T uieisqe o~ sAeu

"9SNOH 8U} 01 UIMULIO] JUSS PaIspIO Sem puy

vE

ee

ct

le

0¢

6¢

8¢

J 24

9¢

Ge

ve

£ec

g

(¥4

4

61

SYOSNO!

e il

HJOSN

5E

|



