ACT #2019- 469

- 1 SB279
- 2 198422-2
- 3 By Senator Smitherman
- 4 RFD: Judiciary
- 5 First Read: 16-APR-19



SB279

1	SB279
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, An Act,
5	Relating to elections; to establish permanent place
6	names for each seat on the supreme court and courts of
7	appeals.
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
9	Section 1. Beginning with the 2022 statewide
10	election, the following offices on the supreme court, court of
11	criminal appeals, and court of civil appeals shall be
12	permanently identified as follows:
13	(1) The supreme court:
14	a. The office of associate justice identified as
15	"Place No. 1" on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be
16	"Place 1" on the supreme court.
17	b. The office of associate justice identified as
18	"Place No. 2" on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be
19	"Place 2" on the supreme court.
20	c. The office of associate justice identified as
21	"Place No. 3" on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be
22	"Place 3" on the supreme court.
23	d. The office of associate justice identified as
24	"Place No. 4" on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be
25	"Place 4" on the supreme court.

e. The office of associate justice ider	itified as
2 "Place No. 1" on the 2016 statewide election ball	ot shall be
3 "Place 5" on the supreme court.	
f. The office of associate justice iden	tified as
2	e. The office of associate justice ider "Place No. 1" on the 2016 statewide election ball "Place 5" on the supreme court.  f. The office of associate justice ider

- 5 "Place No. 2" on the 2016 statewide election ballot shall be 6 "Place 6" on the supreme court.
- 7 g. The office of associate justice identified as 8 "Place No. 3" on the 2016 statewide election ballot shall be 9 "Place 7" on the supreme court.
- 10 h. The office of associate justice identified as 11 "Place No. 1" on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be 12 "Place 8" on the supreme court.
  - (2) The court of criminal appeals:

13

20

- 14 a. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 1" 15 on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 1" on 16 the court of criminal appeals.
- 17 b. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 2" 18 on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 2" on the court of criminal appeals. 19
- c. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 3" 21 on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 3" on 22 the court of criminal appeals.
- 23 d. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 1" 24 on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 4" on 25 the court of criminal appeals.

1	e. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 2"
2	on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 5" on
3	the court of criminal appeals.

(3) The court of civil appeals:

4

8

9

10

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

- a. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 1"
  on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 1" on
  the court of civil appeals.
  - b. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 2" on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 2" on the court of civil appeals.
- 11 c. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 3"
  12 on the 2018 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 3" on
  13 the court of civil appeals.
- d. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 1"
  on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 4" on
  the court of civil appeals.
  - e. The office of judge identified as "Place No. 2" on the 2014 statewide election ballot shall be "Place 5" on the court of civil appeals.

Section 2. The clerks of the supreme court, the court of civil appeals, and the court of criminal appeals shall provide written notification of election ballot placement to the Secretary of State and make the same available to any political party's executive director.

## SB279

1	Section 3. This act shall become effective on
2	February 1, 2021, following its passage and approval by the
3	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	- Man Mc then
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8	SB279 Senate 07-MAY-19
8 9 10 11	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and passed the Senate.
12 13 14	Patrick Harris, Secretary.
15	
16	
17 18	House of Representatives Amended and passed 29-MAY-19
19	
20	
21 22	Senate concurred in House amendment 30-MAY-19
~~	ADDOMED 1-9-19
23	APPROVED
24	By: Senator Smitherman 5://pm
	Alabama Secretary Of Sta
	2 au luci
	GOVERNOR Act Num: 2019-46

Page 5

ate

Recv'd 06/10/19 10:56a#SLF

